505607287 08/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILD SALES, LLC	
Street Address:	17401 TILLER CT., SUITES A, D AND E	
City:	WESTFIELD	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D614894
Patent Number:	D576685
Patent Number:	D614895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** SHARON PATTERSON, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD., 55 E. MONROE ST.

Address Line 2: STE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4033.161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent release First Financial Bank#page1.tif source=Patent release First Financial Bank#page2.tif source=Patent release First Financial Bank#page3.tif

PATENT 505607287 REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0740

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of August 1, 2019 is made by FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, an Ohio state chartered bank ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Wild Sales, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2018 in its records at Reel 045110, Frame 0625 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or in the future owned or existing patents and patent applications, including the inventions and improvements described and claims in those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being, each, a "Patent", and collectively, the "Patents"); (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part of each of the Patents; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all of the Patents, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all of the Patents; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all of the Patents; (e) all of Debtor's rights corresponding to each of the Patents throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, any patents or patent applications, including the licenses listed on Schedule I and the Patent Licenses; and (g) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest (for the benefit of Secured Creditors) and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Patent Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it (for the benefit of Secured Creditors) may have under the Agreement. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as Debtor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0741

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Secured Party has ca	aused this Release	to be duly	executed as of the
day and year first above written.		74		
		FINANCIAL BAD		
	FIRST	FINANCIAL BAD	1K	

By:

Alain F. Kamdem, Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Agreement (Wild Sales, LLC)

> PATENT REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0742

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	USPTO Reel/Frame
Chair	D/324,693	9/18/2008	D614,894	5/4/2010	021579 / 0490
Ball Toss Game	D/268,529	11/7/2006	D576,685	9/9/2008	018593 / 0005
Chair	D/324,694	9/18/2008	D614,895	5/4/2010	021579 / 0550
			CN 301520088S	6/9/2010	N/A
			ZL200930004086	10/20/2010	N/A

7/25/2019 33379171

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 049967 FRAME: 0743